S.No| Name of the college Total Seats UR EWS OBC SC ST
BSC Open| PH | Total] Open|PH| Total| Open| PH | Total] Open|PH|Total] Open|PH| Total
Augustine College of Barwani 30 8 0 8 3 0 3 8 0 8 4 1 5 5 1 6
1[Nursing
Corporate College of Bhopal 40 10 1 11 4 0 4 10 1 11 6 0 6 8 0 8
2 |Nursing
Faculty of Nursing Bhopal 60 15 [ 1| 16 6 |0 6 16 | 1| 17 9 |0 9 11 |1 12
Bhabha university Bhopal
3
Jai narayan college of Bhopal 100 26 | 1| 27 9 1( 10 26 | 1| 27 14 | 2] 16 19 |1 20
4|nursing
Mansarovar Nursing Bhopal 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 16 1 17 9 0 9 11 (1 12
5]cCollege (07102) Bhopal
6 |Patel College of Nursing [Bhopal 40 10 1 11 4 0 4 10 1 11 6 0 6 8 0 8
People's College of Bhopal 100 26 1] 27 9 1] 10 26 1] 27 14 (2] 16 19 (1 20
Nursing & Research
7 |Centre (07136) Bhopal
R.D. Memorial College of [Bhopal 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 16 1 17 9 0 9 11 1 12
Nursing (07109) bhopal
8
R.K.D.F. School Of Bhopal 100 26 1 27 9 1] 10 25 2 27 15 | 1] 16 19 (1 20
9|Nursing (07108) Bhopal
10|sage college of nursing  [Bhopal 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 16 1 17 9 0 9 11 (1 12
University College Of Bhopal 50 13 1 14 5 0 5 12 1 13 8 0 8 9 1 10
11|Nursing (A24005)
Amaltas Insitute of Dewas 100 25 2 27 9 11 10 25 2 27 16 0| 16 19 1 20
12 Nursing Sciences, Dewas
Index Nursing School Indore 150 39 1 40 15 | 0] 15 40 1 41 22 (2] 24 28 | 2 30
13](20109) Indore
Kanyakubj College of Indore 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 16 1 17 9 0 9 1 |1 12
14|nursing, Indore
Medicare Nursing College [Indore 49 12 1 13 4 1 5 12 1 13 8 0 8 10 0 10
15{indore
Safe School of Nursing Indore 90 23 1 24 9 0 9 22 2 24 14 | 1] 15 17 | 1 18
16](20106) Indore
Shri Aurobindo Institute |Indore 100 26 1 27 8 2| 10 26 1 27 15 1| 16 19 1 20
of Medical Science
College of Nursing, Indore
17
Smt. R.D. Gardi Nursing |Indore 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 16 1 17 9 0 9 11 1 12
18|Training Centre, Indore
Yogmani Institute Of Jabalpur 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 16 1 17 9 0 9 11 1 12
19|Nursing
Sainath School of Katni 60 15 1 16 5 1 6 16 1 17 9 0 9 12 0 12
20|Nursing (23101) Katni
R.D. Gardi College of Ujjain 60 15 1 16 5 1 6 16 1 17 9 0 9 12 | 0 12
21 |Nursing (46105) Ujjain
Anushree School of Jabalpur 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 16 1 17 9 0 9 11 1 12
22|Nursing (21107) Jabalpur
Ma Pitambara College of |Agar Malwa 50 13 1 14 5 0 5 12 1 13 8 0 8 9 1 10
23|nursing Agar Malwa
Shrinath College of Alirajpur 30 8 0 8 2 1 3 8 0 8 5 0 5 5 1 6
24 Nursing, Alirajpur
Mitali Institute of Balaghat 40 10 1 11 4 0 4 10 1 11 6 0 6 8 0 8
25[Nursing, Balaghat
Yogeshwar Nursing |Barwani 40 10 1 11 4 0 4 10 1 11 6 0 6 8 0 8
Shiksha Mahavidhyalaya,
Barwani
26
Kasturba College of Bhopal 60 15 1] 16 6 o 6 15 1] 16 9 1] 10 11 |1 12
27 [Nursing, BHEL, Bhopal
Pragyan College of Bhopal 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 15 1 16 9 1] 10 11 |1 12
28 |Nursing, Bhopal
Aurobindo College of Bhopal 50 13 1 14 5 0 5 12 1 13 8 0 8 9 1 10
29 |Nursing, Bhopal
A1S ECT University Bhopal 50 13 1 14 5 0 5 12 1 13 8 0 8 9 1 10
Institute Of Nursing
30(Bhopa, District Bhopal
L N Nursing School Bhopal 100 25 2 27 9 1] 10 25 2 27 16 | 0] 16 19 (1 20
(07120) Bhopal, District
31(Bhopal
Kusha Bhau Thakre Bhopal 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 15 1 16 9 1| 10 11 (1 12
Nursing College, Bhopal
32
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33

Academy of Nursing
and Health Sciences,
Bhopal

Bhopal

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

34

Rajeev Gandhi College
of Nursing,
Bhopal

Bhopal

40

10

11

10

11

35

Mayo College of Nursing,
Bhopal

Bhopal

60

15

16

16

17

12

12

36

VIP College of Nursing,
Bhopal

Bhopal

40

11

11

11

11

37

Career College of
Nursing, Bhopal

Bhopal

50

13

14

12

13

10

38

Millennium College of
Nursing, Bhopal

Bhopal

35

10

10

39

VNS College of Nursing,
Bhopal

Bhopal

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

40

Technocrats Institute
of Nursing,
Bhopal

Bhopal

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

41

Vaishnavi Nursing
College, Bhopal

Bhopal

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

42

Department of Nursing
Shrikrishna University,
NH 86, Village Chauka,
Sagar Road, Chhatarpur

Chhatarpur

40

11

11

11

11

43

Ramdev College of
Nursing,
Chhatarpur

Chhatarpur

50

13

14

12

13

10

44

Christian Medical &
Training Centre College
of Nursing, Damoh

Damoh

50

13

14

12

13

10

45

Shri Swami Samarth
College of Nursing and
Paramedical Sciences,
Near Arjun Nagar,
Veersawarkar Ward No.
35, Chipaner Road, Harda

Harda

30

46

Choithram College of
Nursing, Indore

Indore

100

26

27

10

26

27

15

16

19

20

47

S.D.P.S. College of
Nursing, Indore.

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

48

Bombay Hospital
College of Nursing,
Indore

Indore

50

14

14

12

13

10

49

Vikrant Institute of
Nursing and
Science, Indore

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

50

Renaissance University
School of nursing Indore

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

51

Jabalpur Institute of
Nursing Sciences &
Research, Jabalpur

Jabalpur

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

52

Jabalpur Institute of
Health sciences,
Jabalpur.

Jabalpur

50

14

14

12

13

10

53

Mahatma Gandhi
Institute of Nursing,
Jabalpur

Jabalpur

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

54

Gyandeep Institute
of  Nursing Science,
Jabalpur

Jabalpur

40

11

11

10

11

55

Shree Balaji college of
nursing khargone

Khargone

30

56

Mother Theresa Institute
of Nursing Katra

Hospital, Mother Theresa
Katra Hospital Katra
Mandla

Mandla

30
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57

Miracle Nursing College,
Mandsour

Mandsaur

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

58

Shri Sai Nath College
of Nursing,
Mandsaur

Mandsaur

40

10

11

10

11

59

St. Joseph's College
of Nursing,
Narmadapuram.

Narmadapu
ram

40

10

11

10

60

Sam College Of Nursing
Science And Hospital,
Raisen, District Raisen

Raisen

50

13

14

12

13

10

61

Shree Vinayak Nursing
College Sailana Ratlam

Ratlam

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

62

Bhagyoday Tirith
Nursing College, Sagar

Sagar

100

25

27

25

27

16

19

20

63

Babulal Tarabai
Institute of Nursing
Sciences, Sagar

Sagar

50

13

14

12

13

10

64

Sadguru School of
Nursing, Satna

Satna

20

65

Nishad College of
Nursing & Allied
Sciences, Satna

Satna

60

15

16

16

17

12

12

66

Manoj Jain Memorial
College of Nursing &
Research Centre, Satna

Satna

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

67

IES College of Nursing,
Sehore

Sehore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

68

Mahakaushal College of
Science, Ward no.03,
Shivnagar, Lalmati,
Chhapara, Dist.-Seoni

Seoni

40

10

11

10

69

Gyan Ganga Institute of
Nursing Science, Kalbodi
block, Kurai, Dist.- Seoni

Seoni

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

70

Florence Nightingale
School of Nursing,
Ujjain

Ujjain

40

10

11

10

71

Sacred Heart College of
nursing Ujjain

Ujjain

45

11

12

11

12

72

Chirayu College of
Nursing (07137)
Bhopal

Bhopal

100

25

26

10

27

28

15

16

19

20

73

Kewal shree Instiute
of Nursing (20122)
Indore

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

74

MADHUBAN
COLLEGE OF
NURSING INDORE

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

75

Mother Mary
College Of Nursing
Indore

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

76

PRATYANSH
COLLEGE OF
NURSING

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

77

St Francis College of
Nursing

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

78

Modern Nursing
College, Kanya
Parisar Road, Kirgi-
Rajendra Gram,
Distt. Anupur

Anuppur

50

13

14

12

13

10

79

Oriental Institute of
Nursing, Balaghat

Balaghat

40

10

11

10

11
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80

Late K L Pandey School
of Nursing,
Sendhwa, Distt. Barwani

Barwani

40

10

11

10

81

Sendhwa Institute
of  Nursing
Sendhwa, Distt.

Barwani

Barwani

40

10

11

10

82

Madhuban
of  Nursing,
Barwani

School

Barwani

30

83

Ma Saraswati
School of Nursing,
Barwani

Barwani

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

84

Sanjivani College of
Nursing, Barwani

Barwani

50

13

14

12

13

10

85

Sneh Institute of
Nursing Hospital,
Bhopal

Bhopal

40

10

11

10

11

86

S.A.K. Memorial
Institute of Nursing
Sciences,
Chhindwara

Chhindwara

60

15

16

16

17

12

12

87

Awadh Madhav Sai
Sharddha College of
Nursing Science,
Chhindwara

Chhindwara

50

13

14

12

13

10

88

Sakshi Nursing
College and
Research
Institute, Guna

Guna

100

26

27

10

26

27

14

16

19

20

89

Shubhdeep College
of Nursing, Indore

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

90

Core college of
Nursing &
Paramedical, Indore

Indore

50

13

14

13

13

10

91

Keshav College of
Nursing

Indore

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

92

Edu Serumex
Nursing College
Indore

Indore

60

15

16

16

17

12

12

93

Sardar Patel
School of
Nursing, Mandla

Mandla

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

94

Shree Jee
Institute of
Nursing

Science, Mandsaur

Mandsaur

60

15

16

16

17

12

12

95

Diamond Nursing
College, Mandsour

Mandsaur

60

15

16

16

17

12

12

96

Department of
nursing education
Mandsaur

Mandsaur

60

15

16

14

16

10

11

12

97

BRD Nursing College,
Narmadapuram

Hoshanga
bad

50

14

14

13

13

10
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98

Gyanodaya The
College of Excellence
Neemuch

Neemuch

30

99

Ojaswini Nursing
College, Sagar

Sagar

60

15

16

16

17

12

12

100

School of Nursing,
District Sehore

Sehore

80

21

22

20

21

12

13

15

16

101

SAK Memorial
Institute of Medical
Sciences, Gram-
Suktara, (Kalbodi)
Post-Aamgaon, Teh.-
Kurai, Dist. Seoni

Seoni

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

102

Sainath School of
Nursing, Singrauli

Singrauli

60

15

16

16

17

12

12

103

Deshmukh College
of Nursing, Ujjain

ujjain

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

104

Bansal College of
Nursing, District Bhopal

Bhopal

50

13

14

12

13

10

105

Patidar Nursing Institute,
Ujjain

Ujjain

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

106

50) Sri Sai Institute
of Nursing Science
(07139) Sehore

Sehore

100

26

27

10

26

27

15

16

19

20

107

MAHARANA PRATAP
COLLEGE OF NURSING,
District Sagar

Sagar

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

108

Radharaman Institute
of Nursing,
Bhopal

Bhopal

50

13

14

12

13

10

109

Akshay Academy
College Of Nursing

Indore

50

13

14

12

13

10

110

Aayushman College Of
Nursing

Jhabua

20

111

VIJYASHREE
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE
OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
JABALPUR (MP)

Jabalpur

30

112

SAPPHIRE INSTITUTE OF
NURSING AND SCIENCE
Harsola

Indore

30

113

Saudamini Institute of
Nursing & Research
(35101) Rewa

Rewa

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

114

Indian Institute of
Nursing sciences and
Research Jabalpur

Jabalpur

40

10

11

10

115

Amarjyoti Institute Of
Nursing Sciences &
Research

Jabalpur

55

14

15

14

15

11

11

116

Narmada Institute of
Nursing Science,
Hoshangabad

Hoshangaba
d

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

117

Vision School of Nursing
(05105) Betul

Betul

60

15

16

15

16

10

11

12

118

BIMTS College of Nursing,
Dargah Road, Lalbagh,
Burhanpur-450331 M.P.

Burhanpur

60

15

16

16

17

12

12

119

Nandvandan College of
Nursing Silver Oak
Hospital (21117) Jabalpur

Jabalpur

60

15

16

16

17

11

12

120

College Of Nursing
Padhar Hospital

Betul

40

10

11

10

80
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Dr. S.P. Singh Institute Of [Bhopal 50 13 1 14 5 0 5 12 1 13 8 0 8 9 1 10
Science & Mangement
(07116) Bhopal
121
Indira Gandhi College Of [Jabalpur 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 16 1 17 8 1 9 11 1 12
122 [Nursing
Maa Sharda Institute Of [Jhabua 10 3 0 3 0 1 1 3 0 3 1 0 1 2 0 2
123(Nursing
MEKALSUTA COLLEGE Dindori 40 10 | 1] 11 4 (o] a 9 1| 10 6 1| 7 8 |0 8
124 [DINDORI
PT. RAMGOPAL TIWARI  [Anuppur 50 13 [ 1] 14 5 o| 5 12 [ 1] 13 7 1| 8 10 | 0 10
125|COLLEGE OF NURSING
Kamla School Of Nursing, |[Umaria 30 8 0 8 2 1 3 8 0 8 4 1 5 6 0 6
126 |umaria
RADHARANI NURSING  [Shahdol 60 15 | 1| 16 5 1| 6 16 | 1| 17 9 ol 9 12 |0 12
127 |COLLEGE SHAHDOL
Gracious College Of Balaghat 60 15 1 16 6 0 6 15 1 16 9 1] 10 11 1 12
128|Nursing
Maa Trpura College |/habua 40 10 | 1| 11 4 0| 4 10 11| 11 6 0| 6 8 0 8
129|of Nursing, Jhabua
Paradkar Nursing Narsingh 30 8 0 8 2 1( 3 8 0 8 5 0| 5 5 1 6
Institute Paradkar  |pur
130|Hospital,
Shri Rawatpura Shahdol 60 15 1] 16 5 1] 6 16 1] 17 9 o 9 12 (O 12
Sarkar Institute Of
131|Nursing
Bharat Institute Of [Dindori 60 15 1 1| 16 5 1| 6 16 | 1| 17 9 0| 9 12 |0 12
132|Nursing
Shri Rawatpura Mandla 60 15 1] 16 5 1] 6 16 1] 17 9 o 9 12 (O 12
Sarkar Institute Of
133[Nursing, Mandla
RELIANCE INSTITUTE |Anuppur 60 15 1 1| 16 6 [0 6 16 | 1| 17 8 1| 9 12 |0 12
OF NURSING
134|Anuppur
RELIANCE INSTITUTE |Umaria 60 15 [ 1] 16 5 1| 6 16 | 1| 17 9 0| 9 12 |0 12
OF NURSING
135
Chirayu Institute Of [Chhindwa 60 15 |1 1| 16 5 1| 6 16 | 1| 17 9 0| 9 12 |0 12
Medical Science. ra
136|Chhindwara,
T D Institute Of Rewa 60 15 1 1] 16 5 1| 6 15 [ 1] 16 9 1| 10 11 |1 12
Professional Studies
&Research Center
137
S.M.S ENERGY Indore 50 12 (1] 13 5 0| 5 12 | 1] 13 7 21 9 10 | O 10
138[NURSING COLLEGE
Mahakal Nursing Ujjain 40 11 (0] 11 4 (0] 4 10 (1] 11 5 1| 6 8 |0 8
139(School, Ujjain
Maruti Institute of |Hoshanga 40 10 | 1| 11 4 10| 4 10 | 1| 11 6 [0 6 8 |0 8
Nursing, bad
140(Hoshangabad
Maruti Institute Of [Seoni 60 15 | 1| 16 6 [0 6 16 | 1| 17 8 1( 9 10 | 2 12
Nursing KALBODI
141|KURAI SEONI
7864| 1996|127|2123| 739|47| 786| 1996(128(2124( 1182 76| 1258| 1479| 94| 1573




